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June 2024

H . Certified Self- certified Non Covid-19 Covid-19 Total absence C‘Z:v’i“:-:s % Covid-19
Cg:‘elg‘of;r‘j:f: ?ol;ie"ce Rate - by Staff absence absence absence absence rate TS absence
Total 5.08% 0.62% 5.70% 0.74% 6.44% 88.54% 11.46%
Medical & Dental 1.48% 0.25% 1.72% 0.26% 1.98% 86.95% 13.05%
Nursing & Midwifery 5.22% 0.84% 6.06% 0.87% 6.93% 87.46% 12.54%
Health & Social Care Professionals 4.08% 0.45% 4.53% 0.73% 5.25% 86.19% 13.81%
Management & Administrative 4.57% 0.39% 4.96% 0.56% 5.52% 89.84% 10.16%
General Support 6.91% 0.63% 7.54% 0.81% 8.35% 90.30% 9.70%
Patient & Client Care 6.98% 0.73% 7.71% 0.88% 8.58% 89.81% 10.19%

% Non

Certified Self- certified Non Covid-19 Covid-19 Total absence q % Covid-19

Health Service Absence Rate - by Care absence absence absence absence rate CmiiE) absence
Group: Jun 2024 absence

Total 5.08% 0.62% 5.70% 0.74% 6.44% 88.54% 11.46%
Ambulance Services 7.72% 0.82% 8.55% 0.59% 9.13% 93.57% 6.43%
Acute Hospital Services 4.67% 0.69% 5.37% 0.77% 6.14% 87.40% 12.60%
Acute Services 4.77% 0.70% 5.46% 0.77% 6.23% 87.68% 12.32%
Community Health & Wellbeing 5.60% 0.26% 5.86% 0.43% 6.29% 93.18% 6.82%
Primary Care 5.57% 0.40% 5.97% 0.67% 6.65% 89.86% 10.14%
Disabilities 5.20% 0.56% 5.75% 0.62% 6.37% 90.23% 9.77%
Mental Health 5.36% 0.57% 5.93% 0.69% 6.62% 89.57% 10.43%
Older People 7.37% 0.73% 8.10% 1.13% 9.23% 87.76% 12.24%
CHO Operations 4.49% 0.28% 4.77% 0.39% 5.16% 92.40% 7.60%
Community Services 5.71% 0.55% 6.26% 0.74% 7.00% 89.47% 10.53%
National Services & Central Functions 3.33% 0.29% 3.62% 0.37% 3.99% 90.73% 9.27%
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100%

80%

60%
93.57 % o

40% 89.57 %

20%

0%



June 2024

Self- Non Health &

Hesith rS:l:;mj Abasnca Rate -ty P cortifid | Covid19 st Mol Mideitory et Py S Clont Gare
Total 5.08% 0.62% 5.70% 0.74% 6.44% 1.98% 6.93% 5.25% 5.52% 8.35% 8.58%
Ambulance Services 7.72% 0.82% 8.55% 0.59% 9.13% 0.00% 15.85% 2.39% 3.07% 27.76% 9.62%
Acute Hospital Services 4.67% 0.69% 5.37% 0.77% 6.14% 1.68% 6.67% 5.18% 6.02% 8.53% 9.41%
Acute Services 4.77% 0.70% 5.46% 0.77% 6.23% 1.68% 6.67% 517% 5.97% 8.54% 9.46%
Community Health & Wellbeing 5.60% 0.26% 5.86% 0.43% 6.29% 2.29% 0.00% 5.98% 7.36%
Primary Care 5.57% 0.40% 5.97% 0.67% 6.65% 3.62% 751% 5.59% 6.61% 8.57% 8.30%
Disabilities 5.20% 0.56% 5.75% 0.62% 6.37% 3.63% 6.69% 5.23% 4.72% 6.45% 7.04%
Mental Health 5.36% 0.57% 5.93% 0.69% 6.62% 3.30% 7.10% 5.78% 6.34% 7.93% 7.70%
Older People 7.37% 0.73% 8.10% 1.13% 9.23% 1.60% 8.58% 5.42% 5.68% 10.16% 10.79%
CHO Operations 4.49% 0.28% 4.77% 0.39% 5.16% 0.00% 7.59% 3.55% 5.39% 1.86%

Community Services 5.71% 0.55% 6.26% 0.74% 7.00% 3.37% 7.42% 5.40% 5.89% 8.23% 8.13%
National Services & Central Functions 3.33% 0.29% 3.62% 0.37% 3.99% 2.83% 6.01% 4.38% 3.77% 5.30% 0.73%
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June 2024

Nursing &
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Health Service Absence Rate - by c.,t::w Covid-19 Medical &
Care Group : Jun 2024 absence ebasnce Dental
Total 5.70% 0.74% 6.44% 0.26%
Ambulance Services 8.55% 0.59% 9.13% 0.00%
Acute Hospital Services 5.37% 0.77% 6.14% 0.21%
Acute Services 5.46% 0.77% 6.23% 0.21%
Community Health & Wellbeing 5.86% 0.43% 6.29%
Primary Care 5.97% 0.67% 6.65% 0.52%
Disabilities 5.75% 0.62% 6.37% 0.32%
Mental Health 5.93% 0.69% 6.62% 0.30%
Older People 8.10% 1.13% 9.23% 0.21%
CHO Operations 4.77% 0.39% 5.16% 0.00%
Community Services 6.26% 0.74% 7.00% 0.40%
National Services & Central Functions 3.62% 0.37% 3.99% 1.05%
Total COVID Absence Rate
100%
1.13% 80%
60%

0.77%
0.69%  0.67% 0.69%

0.62% 40%
0.39% . 20%
0%
@2
o Cd

0.59%

0.43%

A®

P"“‘

0.87%
0.00%
0.88%
0.88%
0.00%
0.75%
0.61%
0.86%
117%
1.07%
0.84%
0.94%

12.32%

87.68 %

0.73% 0.56%
0.45% 0.52%
0.79% 0.72%
0.79% 0.71%
0.00% 0.52%
0.71% 0.51%
0.69% 0.42%
0.68% 0.54%
0.72% 0.54%
0.32% 0.38%
0.69% 0.49%
0.47% 0.30%

% of Absence Non Covid-19 / Covid-19

10.53 %

89.47 %

0.81%

0.00%

0.91%
0.91%

0.84%
0.49%
0.50%
0.74%
0.00%
0.62%
0.20%

90.73 %

0.88%
0.60%
1.09%
0.97%
0.44%
0.80%
0.64%
0.58%
1.35%

0.82%
0.00%



June 2024

Certified Self- certified Non Covid-19 Covid-19 Total absence

% Non

Health Service Absence Rate - by Staff absence absence absence absence rate Cogld

Category: Jun 2024

Total

HSE Dublin & Midlands
HSE Dublin & North East
HSE Dublin & South East
HSE Midwest

HSE South West

HSE West & North West

National

HSE Dublin & Midlands

100%

50%

absence

5.08% 0.62% 5.70% 0.74% 6.44%
4.85% 0.67% 5.52% 0.84% 6.36%
4.81% 0.58% 5.38% 0.64% 6.02%
4.86% 0.59% 5.45% 0.68% 6.13%
5.85% 0.54% 6.39% 0.92% 7.31%
5.18% 0.74% 5.92% 0.71% 6.63%
5.72% 0.66% 6.38% 0.84% 7.22%
4.51% 0.46% 4.97% 0.42% 5.39%

Total Absence Rate by Health Region
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Health Service Absence Rate

- by Health Region : Jun
2024

Total

HSE Dublin & Midlands
HSE Dublin & North East
HSE Dublin & South East
HSE Midwest

HSE South West

HSE West & North West

National

Health Service Absence Rate
- by Care Group : Jun 2024

Certified

absence
5.08%
4.85%
4.81%
4.86%
5.85%
5.18%
5.72%
4.51%

Certified
absence

Self -
certified
absence

0.62%
0.67%
0.58%
0.59%
0.54%
0.74%
0.66%
0.46%

Self -
Certified
absence

Non
Covid-19
absence

5.70%
5.52%
5.38%
5.45%
6.39%
5.92%
6.38%
4.97%

Non
Covid-19
absence

Covid-19

absence
0.74%
0.84%
0.64%
0.68%
0.92%
0.71%
0.84%
0.42%

Covid-19
absence

6.44%
6.36%
6.02%
6.13%
7.31%
6.63%
7.22%
5.39%

Medical &
Dental
1.98%
207%
1.97%
2.34%
1.26%
1.98%
1.59%
367%

Medical &
Dental

Nursing &

Midwifery
6.93%
6.69%
6.28%
6.49%
7.84%
7.28%
7.81%
5.88%

Nursing &
Midwifery

Health &
Social Care
Professionals

5.25%
5.13%
4.50%
5.25%
5.25%
5.79%
6.52%
4.31%

Health &
Social Care
Professionals

Management &

Administrative
5.52%
6.29%
5.96%
5.67%
6.40%
5.11%
6.60%
3.69%

Management &
Administrative

General

Support
8.35%
7.96%
8.47%
7.97%
10.42%
8.27%
8.37%
5.90%

General
Support

Patient &
Client Care

8.58%
8.35%
8.30%
7.63%
8.82%
8.54%
9.48%
9.40%

Patient &
Client Care

Total

Acute Hospital Services
Community Health & Wellbeing
Primary Care

Disabilities

Mental Health

Older People

CHO Operations

HSE Dublin & Midlands
Acute Hospital Services
Community Health & Wellbeing
Primary Care

Disabilities

Mental Health

Older People

CHO Operations

HSE Dublin & North East
Acute Hospital Services
Community Health & Wellbeing
Primary Care

Disabilities

Mental Health

Older People

CHO Operations

HSE Dublin & South East
Acute Hospital Services
Community Health & Wellbeing
Primary Care

Disabilities

Mental Health

Older People

CHO Operations

HSE Midwest

Acute Hospital Services
Community Health & Wellbeing
Primary Care

Disabilities

Mental Health

Older People

CHO Operations

HSE South West

Acute Hospital Services
Community Health & Wellbeing
Primary Care

Disabilities

Mental Health

Older People

CHO Operations

HSE West & North West
Ambulance Services

Acute Hospital Services
Primary Care

Disabilities

Mental Health

Older People

Health & Wellbeing

National & Central Services

National

5.08%
4.41%
9.18%
6.25%
4.52%
4.91%
8.58%
4.76%
4.85%
4.48%
5.19%
4.82%
5.02%
5.16%
6.82%
5.22%
4.81%
4.39%
7.29%
5.55%
5.28%
5.10%
6.29%
7.63%
4.86%
5.86%
5.58%
6.71%
4.92%
5.23%
8.12%
2.12%
5.85%
4.70%
5.17%
5.60%
4.83%
6.09%
7.18%
2.59%
5.18%
5.12%
0.96%
5.12%
6.95%
5.99%
7.86%
4.26%
5.72%
7.72%
1.53%
6.41%
0.00%
417%
2.26%
4.53%
3.29%
4.51%

0.62%
0.75%
0.26%
0.44%
0.46%
0.65%
0.81%
0.16%
0.67%
0.61%
0.39%
0.38%
0.45%
0.55%
0.98%
0.27%
0.58%
0.58%
0.34%
0.48%
0.65%
0.52%
0.74%
0.42%
0.59%
0.65%
0.15%
0.26%
0.44%
0.52%
0.55%
0.16%
0.54%
0.75%
0.13%
0.49%
0.95%
0.56%
0.72%
0.96%
0.74%
0.81%
0.18%
0.34%
0.50%
0.51%
0.59%
0.24%
0.66%
0.82%
0.23%
0.39%
0.00%
0.86%
0.25%
0.35%
0.29%
0.46%

5.70%
5.16%
9.44%
6.69%
4.98%
5.57%
9.39%
4.92%
5.52%
5.09%
5.58%
5.20%
5.48%
5.71%
7.79%
5.49%
5.38%
4.97%
7.63%
6.03%
5.93%
5.62%
7.03%
8.05%
5.45%
6.51%
5.73%
6.97%
5.36%
5.75%
8.66%
2.28%
6.39%
5.44%
5.29%
6.09%
5.78%
6.65%
7.90%
3.55%
5.92%
5.93%
1.14%
5.46%
7.45%
6.50%
8.44%
4.50%
6.38%
8.55%
1.77%
6.80%
0.00%
5.02%
2.51%
4.87%
3.58%
4.97%

0.74%
0.88%
0.35%
0.74%
0.64%
1.01%
1.14%
0.00%
0.84%
0.64%
0.46%
0.67%
0.66%
0.57%
0.63%
0.57%
0.64%
0.61%
0.37%
0.68%
0.70%
0.74%
1.13%
0.30%
0.68%
1.15%
0.00%
0.62%
0.60%
0.42%
1.20%
0.15%
0.92%
0.61%
0.00%
0.85%
0.63%
0.82%
1.21%
0.00%
0.71%
0.94%
1.11%
0.52%
0.49%
0.64%
1.43%
0.54%
0.84%
0.59%
0.37%
0.41%
0.00%
0.38%
0.07%
0.69%
0.36%
0.42%

6.44%
6.04%
9.79%
7.43%
5.62%
6.58%
10.53%
4.92%
6.36%
5.73%
6.04%
5.87%
6.13%
6.28%
8.42%
6.06%
6.02%
5.58%
8.00%
6.71%
6.63%
6.35%
8.15%
8.35%
6.13%
7.66%
5.73%
7.59%
5.96%
6.17%
9.87%
2.43%
7.31%
6.05%
5.29%
6.94%
6.41%
7.47%
9.11%
3.55%
6.63%
6.87%
2.25%
5.98%
7.94%
7.14%
9.88%
5.04%
7.22%
9.13%
2.14%
7.21%
0.00%
5.40%
2.58%
5.56%
3.93%
5.39%

1.98%

1.80%

4.35%
0.35%
3.98%
0.00%

2.07%
1.66%

4.15%
0.69%
3.25%
2.60%
0.00%
1.97%
2.12%

3.93%
25.16%
1.77%
6.55%

2.34%
1.14%

2.86%
0.00%
1.21%
0.00%

1.26%
1.61%

3.07%
0.00%
4.40%
0.00%

1.98%
1.38%

2.25%
3.17%
3.28%
0.00%

1.59%
0.00%
0.00%
9.97%

7.23%

2.83%
3.67%

6.93%
6.60%
0.00%
7.24%
5.61%
6.24%
9.23%
0.00%
6.69%
6.07%

7.57%
5.55%
6.76%
7.96%
8.00%
6.28%
5.83%
2.89%
8.71%
7.75%
7.39%
7.80%
0.00%
6.49%
7.87%
0.00%
8.96%
5.36%
7.65%
9.44%
6.82%
7.84%
6.82%
0.00%
7.89%
7.97%
7.82%
8.59%
1.38%
7.28%
7.83%
4.04%
5.75%
9.25%
7.50%
8.89%
11.22%
7.81%
15.85%
0.00%
31.08%

5.23%
4.17%
4.26%
6.03%
5.88%

5.25%

5.05%

5.48%
4.81%
7.10%
5.70%
5.93%
5.13%
4.23%
0.00%
4.34%
4.93%
4.85%
4.21%
1.42%
4.50%
5.10%
0.00%
5.10%
6.10%
4.27%
4.30%
5.65%
5.25%
5.90%
0.00%
6.08%
4.85%
2.60%
5.82%
8.51%
5.25%
5.56%
0.00%
7.62%
4.38%
6.87%
8.58%
1.23%
5.79%
6.42%
0.00%
5.73%
6.79%
8.30%
7.14%
4.53%
6.52%
2.39%
1.23%
7.13%

4.27%
0.00%
4.59%
4.36%
4.31%

5.52%
6.23%
6.51%
7.93%
4.17%
7.02%
8.50%
5.29%
6.29%
5.88%
9.70%
5.91%
5.26%
6.91%
6.71%
6.24%
5.96%
5.29%
6.03%
7.50%
4.63%
6.74%
4.41%
9.01%
5.67%
7.23%
3.17%
6.39%
4.46%
8.13%
6.73%
2.37%
6.40%
5.50%
7.74%
4.56%
3.60%
6.05%
4.16%
6.20%
5.11%
6.62%
1.89%
7.61%
6.08%
6.11%
6.68%
4.37%
6.60%
3.07%
2.92%
2.73%
0.00%
3.55%
2.59%
6.29%
3.70%
3.69%

8.35%

7.90%

11.08%
6.16%
3.58%

10.21%

7.96%
8.39%

5.75%
8.42%
8.54%
10.35%
11.02%
8.47%
7.98%

6.99%
4.98%
7.27%
10.14%
0.00%
7.97%
12.00%

7.18%
7.08%
6.46%
7.711%
0.94%
10.42%
7.66%

22.12%
5.11%
9.56%

11.60%

8.27%
8.70%

4.95%
5.62%
8.97%
10.12%

8.37%
27.76%

1.70%

12.24%

0.00%

5.34%
5.90%

8.58%
9.21%
11.26%
10.50%
6.17%
9.28%
12.21%

8.35%
8.98%
4.11%
6.87%
7.60%
6.89%
9.68%

8.30%
7.97%
11.26%
5.85%
6.89%
6.60%
9.24%

7.63%
10.80%
9.96%
12.46%
6.62%
6.99%
12.05%

8.82%
9.52%
4.02%
7.97%
7.06%
9.76%
10.40%

8.54%
10.89%
2.37%
6.75%
8.21%
7.36%
11.36%

9.48%
9.62%

6.40%

6.05%
0.00%
2.97%
0.46%
9.40%



June 2024

Health Service Absence Rate - by HG, Certified Sl Hon Covid-19 Medical & Nursin CLEG Rasagement i

- : K 9& : General Patient &
CHO/Care Group & Staff Category : S e et Dental Midwifery Eocialca = Support Client Care
Jun 2024 absence | absence Professionals | Administrative
Total 5.08% 0.62% 5.70% 0.74% 6.44% 1.98% 6.93% 5.25% 5.52% 8.35% 8.58%
National Ambulance Service 7.72% 0.82% 8.55% 0.59% 9.13% 0.00% 15.85% 2.39% 3.07% 27.76% 9.62%
Children's Health Ireland 3.99% 0.54% 4.53% 0.91% 5.44% 1.63% 5.83% 5.59% 5.78% 9.27% 8.18%
Dublin Midlands Hospital Group 4.53% 0.81% 5.34% 0.87% 6.21% 1.86% 6.83% 4.87% 6.42% 7.57% 9.33%
Ireland East Hospital Group 4.39% 0.58% 4.97% 0.61% 5.58% 2.12% 5.83% 5.10% 5.29% 7.98% 7.96%
RCSI Hospitals Group 4.48% 0.61% 5.09% 0.64% 5.73% 1.66% 6.07% 4.23% 5.88% 8.39% 8.98%
University of Limerick Hospital Group 5.86% 0.65% 6.51% 1.15% 7.66% 1.14% 7.87% 5.90% 7.23% 12.00% 10.80%
Saolta University Hospital Care Group 5.12% 0.81% 5.93% 0.94% 6.87% 1.38% 7.83% 6.42% 6.62% 8.70% 10.89%
South/South West Hospital Group 4.70% 0.75% 5.44% 0.61% 6.05% 1.61% 6.82% 5.56% 5.50% 7.66% 9.52%
Other Acute Services 1.53% 0.23% 1.77% 0.37% 2.14% 0.00% 0.00% 1.23% 2.92%
Acute Services 4.71% 0.70% 5.46% 0.77% 6.23% 1.68% 6.67% 5.17% 5.97% 8.54% 9.46%
CHO 1 7.69% 0.53% 8.21% 0.71% 8.93% 1.39% 8.74% 7.07% 7.36% 9.40% 11.04%
CHO 2 5.59% 0.44% 6.04% 0.73% 6.77% 3.38% 7.33% 6.48% 5.87% 5.44% 7.37%
CHO 3 5.85% 0.43% 6.28% 0.67% 6.95% 1.86% 7.79% 4.90% 5.34% 6.45% 8.23%
CHO 4 5.77% 0.72% 6.49% 0.84% 7.33% 3.41% 8.06% 6.01% 4.59% 10.17% 8.28%
CHO 5 6.39% 0.64% 7.03% 0.87% 7.89% 4.70% 8.96% 6.57% 6.83% 7.86% 8.10%
CHO 6 4.33% 0.55% 4.88% 0.67% 5.55% 2.40% 5.80% 4.38% 5.66% 8.12% 6.37%
CHO 7 5.34% 0.53% 5.87% 0.78% 6.65% 2.50% 6.85% 4.88% 6.13% 8.47% 7.59%
CHO 8 6.12% 0.55% 6.67% 0.84% 7.51% 3.99% 7.68% 5.49% 6.78% 9.41% 8.89%
CHO9 4.56% 0.51% 5.06% 0.55% 5.61% 4.74% 5.44% 4.52% 5.63% 8.01% 6.55%
Other Community Services 4.14% 0.70% 4.84% 0.33% 5.17% 8.10% 5.96% 4.98% 2.95% 10.38% 6.05%
Community Services 5.71% 0.55% 6.26% 0.74% 7.00% 3.37% 7.42% 5.40% 5.89% 8.23% 8.13%
National Services & Central Functions 3.33% 0.29% 3.62% 0.37% 3.99% 2.83% 6.01% 4.38% 3.77% 5.30% 0.73%

Total Absence Rate
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June 2024

Health Service Absence Rate - by HG, Non Total Health &

cHOlCars Group & staffCategory: [N ool | cbeence W EUDF | MRS | jseamcwe | REURSSUC | TR | clmicae
Total 5.70% 0.74% 6.44% 0.26% 0.87% 0.73% 0.56% 0.81% 0.88%
National Ambulance Service 8.55% 0.59% 9.13% 0.00% 0.00% 0.45% 0.52% 0.00% 0.60%
Children’s Health Ireland 4.53% 0.91% 5.44% 0.48% 0.86% 1.83% 0.65% 0.98% 0.97%
Dublin Midlands Hospital Group 5.34% 0.87% 6.21% 0.21% 1.04% 0.79% 0.82% 1.22% 0.99%
Ireland East Hospital Group 4.97% 0.61% 5.58% 0.17% 0.66% 0.68% 0.60% 0.80% 0.74%
RCSI Hospitals Group 5.09% 0.64% 5.73% 0.12% 0.70% 0.64% 0.60% 0.61% 1.20%
University of Limerick Hospital Group 6.51% 1.15% 7.66% 0.08% 1.37% 0.80% 0.75% 2.12% 1.11%
Saolta University Hospital Care Group 5.93% 0.94% 6.87% 0.37% 1.14% 0.76% 0.95% 0.89% 1.21%
South/South West Hospital Group 5.44% 0.61% 6.05% 0.15% 0.66% 0.63% 0.64% 0.41% 1.42%
Other Acute Services 1.77% 0.37% 2.14% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.56%

Acute Services 5.46% 0.77% 6.23% 0.21% 0.88% 0.79% 0.71% 0.91% 0.97%
CHO 1 8.21% 0.71% 8.93% 0.00% 0.69% 0.80% 0.81% 0.34% 0.80%
CHO 2 6.04% 0.73% 6.77% 0.12% 1.04% 0.60% 0.54% 0.66% 0.70%
CHO 3 6.28% 0.67% 6.95% 0.20% 0.80% 0.64% 0.39% 0.79% 0.71%
CHO 4 6.49% 0.84% 7.33% 0.30% 0.94% 0.60% 0.63% 1.16% 0.95%
CHO 5 7.03% 0.87% 7.89% 1.38% 1.12% 1.04% 0.33% 0.52% 0.77%
CHO 6 4.88% 0.67% 5.55% 0.20% 0.76% 0.62% 0.34% 0.68% 0.91%
CHO7 5.87% 0.78% 6.65% 0.49% 0.93% 0.58% 0.34% 0.71% 0.93%
CHO 8 6.67% 0.84% 7.51% 0.11% 1.05% 0.92% 0.46% 0.58% 0.89%
CHO 9 5.06% 0.55% 5.61% 0.84% 0.42% 0.63% 0.52% 0.18% 0.68%
Other Community Services 4.84% 0.33% 5.17% 0.00% 0.26% 0.62% 0.29% 0.92% 0.43%
Community Services 6.26% 0.74% 7.00% 0.40% 0.84% 0.69% 0.49% 0.62% 0.82%
National Services & Central Functions 3.62% 0.37% 3.99% 1.05% 0.94% 0.47% 0.30% 0.20% 0.00%

Total Covid Absence Rate
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June 2024

Health Service Absence Rate -

by Admin : Jun 2024

Non
Covid-19
absence

Covid-19
absence

Total
absence
rate

Health &
Social Care
Professionals

Management &
Administrative

General
Support

Patient &
Client Care

Total

Ambulance Services

Acute Hospital Services
Community Health & Wellbeing
Primary Care

Disabilities

Mental Health

Older People

CHO Operations

Health & Wellbeing
National & Central Services
Health Service Executive
Acute Hospital Services
Section 38 Hospitals

Section 38 Voluntary Agencies

7.13%

Health Service Executive

:::eiﬁzg c:;lffi-ed

ELEL
5.08% 0.62%
7.72% 0.82%
5.35% 0.73%
5.60% 0.26%
5.53% 0.40%
7.99% 0.68%
5.46% 0.57%
7.75% 0.74%
4.49% 0.28%
4.53% 0.35%
3.29% 0-29%
5.70% 0.64%
3.81% 0.85%
3.81% 0.65%
4.55% 0.52%

Total Absence Rate

Section 38 Hospitals

5.70%

8.55%

6.08%

5.86%

5.94%

8.67%

6.03%

8.49%

4.77%

4.87%

3.58%

6.34%

4.46%

4.46%

5.06%

0.74%

0.59%

0.85%

0.43%

0.68%

0.68%

0.71%

1.17%

0.39%

0.69%

0.36%

0.80%

0.67%

0.67%

0.61%

Section 38 Voluntary Agencies

6.44%

9.13%

6.93%

6.29%

6.62%

9.35%

6.73%

9.66%

5.16%

5.56%

3.93%

7.13%

5.13%

5.13%

5.67%

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Medical & Nursing &
Dental Midwifery

1.98% 6.93%
0.00% 15.85%
1.80% 7.55%
2.29%

3.79% 7.61%
7.83% 9.10%
3.45% 7.18%
1.45% 9.06%
0.00% 7.59%
4.26%

2.83% 6.03%
2.23% 7.71%
1.52% 5.54%
1.52% 5.54%
1.78% 5.67%

5.25%

2.39%

5.92%

0.00%

571%

6.84%

6.01%

6.30%

3.55%

4.59%

4.36%

5.79%

4.40%

4.40%

4.87%

5.52%

3.07%

6.69%

5.98%

6.80%

8.03%

6.40%

5.86%

5.39%

6.29%

3.70%

5.77%

5.30%

5.30%

3.65%

Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence

1116 %

88.84 %

Health Service Executive

13.09 %

86.91 %

Section 38 Hospitals

10.69 %

89.31%

8.35%

27.76%

9.59%

6.66%

6.11%

8.02%

10.85%

1.86%

0.00%

5.34%

9.16%

7.00%

7.00%

7.31%

Section 38 Voluntary Agencies

8.58%

9.62%

10.48%

7.36%

8.33%

10.76%

7.75%

1M1.11%

2.97%

0.46%

10.15%

7.68%

7.68%

6.29%



Staff Category Trend

- Self- Non q Total 0 A Health & q
abcencen coriicd NNCOUEON U0 coserco W UDURS | WNED | seawicae | RERSSSLS | SR e Gare
Jun 2024 5.08% 0.62% 5.70% 0.74% 6.44% 1.98% 6.93% 5.25% 5.52% 8.35% 8.58%
May 2024 4.85% 0.60% 5.45% 0.31% 5.76% 1.71% 6.36% 4.59% 4.83% 7.58% 7.78%
Apr 2024 4.78% 0.61% 5.40% 0.22% 5.62% 1.61% 6.18% 4.62% 4.64% 7.42% 7.62%
Mar 2024 4.89% 0.62% 5.51% 0.24% 5.75% 1.73% 6.36% 4.62% 4.91% 7.46% 7.58%
Feb 2024 4.86% 0.63% 5.50% 0.33% 5.83% 1.70% 6.42% 4.77% 5.04% 7.39% 777%
Jan 2024 5.15% 0.74% 5.88% 0.65% 6.53% 1.62% 7.25% 5.50% 5.85% 8.32% 8.55%
2024 4.94% 0.64% 5.57% 0.41% 5.99% 1.72% 6.58% 4.89% 5.13% 7.75% 7.98%
Dec 2023 4.91% 0.77% 5.69% 0.66% 6.35% 1.65% 7.05% 5.59% 5.55% 7.48% 8.25%
Nov 2023 4.66% 0.65% 5.31% 0.45% 5.76% 1.58% 6.47% 4.73% 4.86% 7.35% 7.76%
Oct 2023 4.58% 0.67% 5.25% 0.56% 5.82% 1.62% 6.54% 4.72% 5.00% 7.76% 7.54%
Sep 2023 4.49% 0.60% 5.09% 0.74% 5.82% 1.54% 6.66% 4.79% 4.83% 7.34% 7.73%
Aug 2023 4.62% 0.60% 5.22% 0.76% 5.98% 1.49% 6.78% 4.81% 4.88% 7.66% 8.09%
Jul 2023 4.33% 0.55% 4.88% 0.39% 5.28% 1.35% 6.07% 4.12% 4.18% 6.94% 7.05%
Jun 2023 4.45% 0.54% 4.99% 0.33% 5.32% 1.55% 6.04% 4.14% 4.30% 6.84% 7.00%
May 2023 4.36% 0.55% 4.91% 0.45% 5.36% 1.47% 6.20% 4.33% 4.25% 6.66% 7.09%
Apr 2023 4.29% 0.57% 4.86% 0.48% 5.34% 1.49% 6.21% 4.09% 4.25% 6.53% 7.07%
Mar 2023 4.30% 0.62% 4.93% 0.53% 5.46% 1.67% 6.02% 4.49% 4.57% 7.12% 7.28%
Feb 2023 4.21% 0.58% 4.80% 0.45% 5.24% 1.41% 5.99% 4.05% 4.43% 6.78% 6.79%
Jan 2023 4.85% 0.67% 5.52% 0.81% 6.33% 1.51% 7.33% 4.97% 5.21% 8.07% 8.17%
2023 4.51% 0.62% 5.12% 0.55% 5.68% 1.53% 6.45% 4.57% 4.70% 7.22% 7.49%
Dec 2022 5.20% 0.87% 6.07% 1.23% 7.30% 2.05% 8.33% 6.01% 6.30% 8.81% 9.15%
Nov 2022 4.40% 0.69% 5.09% 0.74% 5.83% 1.75% 6.61% 4.48% 4.88% 7.55% 7.74%
Oct 2022 4.52% 0.65% 5.17% 0.80% 5.97% 1.82% 6.60% 4.75% 4.85% 7.70% 7.92%
Sep 2022 4.45% 0.61% 5.06% 0.70% 5.75% 1.58% 6.63% 4.30% 4.38% 7.59% 7.82%
Aug 2022 4.49% 0.54% 5.02% 0.81% 5.84% 1.70% 6.61% 4.50% 4.54% 7.56% 7.94%
Jul 2022 4.59% 0.57% 5.16% 1.91% 7.07% 1.99% 7.95% 5.58% 5.54% 8.76% 9.52%
Jun 2022 4.38% 0.62% 4.99% 1.92% 6.91% 2.12% 8.02% 5.71% 5.57% 8.72% 8.52%
May 2022 4.14% 0.60% 4.74% 1.03% 577% 1.69% 6.61% 4.37% 4.50% 7.25% 7.87%
Apr 2022 4.36% 0.58% 4.93% 2.53% 7.46% 2.28% 8.73% 5.97% 5.66% 9.20% 9.64%
Mar 2022 4.34% 0.59% 4.93% 4.75% 9.68% 3.45% 11.70% 8.60% 7.95% 10.26% 11.35%
Feb 2022 4.01% 0.54% 4.55% 3.23% 7.78% 2.71% 9.37% 6.80% 5.96% 9.18% 9.24%
Jan 2022 3.94% 0.46% 4.40% 5.37% 9.77% 3.11% 11.35% 8.17% 7.93% 12.13% 11.91%
2022 4.40% 0.61% 5.01% 2.09% 7.10% 2.18% 8.21% 5.76% 5.67% 8.72% 9.06%
Dec 2021 4.38% 0.55% 4.93% 3.00% 7.94% 2.57% 9.21% 6.79% 6.54% 9.62% 9.69%
Nov 2021 4.60% 0.72% 5.32% 2.34% 7.66% 2.43% 8.55% 6.63% 6.80% 9.62% 9.48%
Oct 2021 4.47% 0.61% 5.08% 1.48% 6.55% 227% 7.38% 5.41% 5.38% 8.32% 8.25%
Sep 2021 4.27% 0.52% 4.78% 1.07% 5.85% 2.01% 6.76% 4.45% 4.65% 7.46% 7.64%
Aug 2021 4.22% 0.49% 4.70% 1.09% 5.79% 1.85% 6.65% 4.40% 4.62% 6.91% 7.77%
Jul 2021 3.95% 0.45% 4.41% 0.71% 5.12% 1.34% 5.81% 3.92% 4.11% 6.51% 6.87%
Jun 2021 3.70% 0.45% 4.16% 0.56% 4.72% 1.25% 5.45% 3.51% 3.55% 6.05% 6.44%
May 2021 3.37% 0.39% 3.76% 0.62% 4.38% 1.15% 5.05% 3.23% 3.33% 5.57% 5.96%
Apr 2021 3.41% 0.36% 3.77% 0.79% 4.56% 1.34% 5.36% 3.31% 3.33% 5.80% 6.26%
Mar 2021 3.46% 0.39% 3.85% 1.05% 4.90% 1.36% 5.77% 3.72% 3.58% 6.10% 6.64%
Feb 2021 3.76% 0.49% 4.25% 217% 6.42% 1.82% 7.59% 4.50% 4.58% 7.92% 8.98%
Jan 2021 3.91% 0.38% 4.29% 5.05% 9.34% 4.34% 11.48% 6.27% 6.46% 11.28% 11.69%

2021 3.96% 0.49% 4.45% 1.66% 6.11% 1.98% 7.10% 4.69% 4.76% 7.61% 7.99%



Staff Category Trend (Covid-19)

Year: S| coned | conars  Coe? Moot | et | secuicwe | Mememewt | e | et
Month absence absence Professionals

Jun 2024 5.08% 0.62% 5.70% 0.74% 6.44% 0.26% 0.87% 0.73% 0.56% 0.81% 0.88%
May 2024 4.85% 0.60% 5.45% 0.31% 5.76% 0.09% 0.41% 0.27% 0.20% 0.32% 0.38%
Apr 2024 4.78% 0.61% 5.40% 0.22% 5.62% 0.08% 0.28% 0.17% 0.10% 0.23% 0.32%
Mar 2024 4.89% 0.62% 5.51% 0.24% 5.75% 0.09% 0.28% 0.16% 0.15% 0.32% 0.34%
Feb 2024 4.86% 0.63% 5.50% 0.33% 5.83% 0.11% 0.39% 0.24% 0.23% 0.39% 0.48%
Jan 2024 5.15% 0.74% 5.88% 0.65% 6.53% 0.19% 0.71% 0.61% 0.52% 0.78% 0.86%
2024 4.94% 0.64% 5.57% 0.41% 5.99% 0.13% 0.49% 0.36% 0.29% 0.47% 0.54%
Dec 2023 4.91% 0.77% 5.69% 0.66% 6.35% 0.20% 0.77% 0.61% 0.53% 0.81% 0.81%
Nov 2023 4.66% 0.65% 5.31% 0.45% 5.76% 0.15% 0.53% 0.36% 0.32% 0.59% 0.59%
Oct 2023 4.58% 0.67% 5.25% 0.56% 5.82% 0.20% 0.62% 0.50% 0.45% 0.74% 0.73%
Sep 2023 4.49% 0.60% 5.09% 0.74% 5.82% 0.23% 0.87% 0.66% 0.58% 0.80% 0.96%
Aug 2023 4.62% 0.60% 5.22% 0.76% 5.98% 0.27% 0.87% 0.66% 0.61% 0.81% 1.02%
Jul 2023 4.33% 0.55% 4.88% 0.39% 5.28% 0.12% 0.48% 0.30% 0.25% 0.39% 0.57%
Jun 2023 4.45% 0.54% 4.99% 0.33% 5.32% 0.11% 0.40% 0.26% 0.20% 0.36% 0.46%
May 2023 4.36% 0.55% 4.91% 0.45% 5.36% 0.17% 0.55% 0.36% 0.30% 0.48% 0.60%
Apr 2023 4.29% 0.57% 4.86% 0.48% 5.34% 0.11% 0.62% 0.36% 0.30% 0.51% 0.65%
Mar 2023 4.30% 0.62% 4.93% 0.53% 5.46% 0.16% 0.62% 0.45% 0.39% 0.62% 0.72%
Feb 2023 4.21% 0.58% 4.80% 0.45% 5.24% 0.13% 0.54% 0.40% 0.31% 0.48% 0.57%
Jan 2023 4.85% 0.67% 5.52% 0.81% 6.33% 0.21% 1.00% 0.70% 0.54% 0.85% 1.05%
2023 4.51% 0.62% 5.12% 0.55% 5.68% 0.17% 0.66% 0.47% 0.40% 0.62% 0.73%
Dec 2022 5.20% 0.87% 6.07% 1.23% 7.30% 0.42% 1.46% 1.14% 1.01% 1.28% 1.45%
Nov 2022 4.40% 0.69% 5.09% 0.74% 5.83% 0.30% 0.89% 0.61% 0.49% 0.88% 0.97%
Oct 2022 4.52% 0.65% 517% 0.80% 5.97% 0.32% 0.96% 0.63% 0.53% 0.85% 1.08%
Sep 2022 4.45% 0.61% 5.06% 0.70% 5.75% 0.24% 0.90% 0.53% 0.46% 0.72% 0.91%
Aug 2022 4.49% 0.54% 5.02% 0.81% 5.84% 0.35% 0.99% 0.75% 0.56% 0.79% 1.03%
Jul 2022 4.59% 0.57% 5.16% 1.91% 7.07% 0.72% 2.18% 1.90% 1.58% 1.89% 2.29%
Jun 2022 4.38% 0.62% 4.99% 1.92% 6.91% 0.71% 2.35% 1.92% 1.56% 2.04% 2.00%
May 2022 4.14% 0.60% 4.74% 1.03% 5.77% 0.36% 1.23% 0.87% 0.76% 1.15% 1.30%
Apr 2022 4.36% 0.58% 4.93% 2.53% 7.46% 0.94% 3.08% 2.28% 1.78% 2.68% 3.07%
Mar 2022 4.34% 0.59% 4.93% 4.75% 9.68% 2.12% 5.95% 4.73% 3.80% 4.36% 5.02%
Feb 2022 4.01% 0.54% 4.55% 3.23% 7.78% 1.52% 4.08% 3.29% 2.24% 3.25% 3.38%
Jan 2022 3.94% 0.46% 4.40% 5.37% 9.77% 2.03% 6.30% 4.81% 4.40% 6.43% 6.13%
2022 4.40% 0.61% 5.01% 2.09% 7.10% 0.83% 2.53% 1.95% 1.60% 2.20% 2.40%
Dec 2021 4.38% 0.55% 4.93% 3.00% 7.94% 1.32% 3.61% 2.93% 2.27% 3.43% 3.27%
Nov 2021 4.60% 0.72% 5.32% 2.34% 7.66% 1.00% 2.47% 2.41% 2.09% 2.94% 2.70%
Oct 2021 4.47% 0.61% 5.08% 1.48% 6.55% 0.84% 1.68% 1.35% 1.07% 1.89% 1.68%
Sep 2021 4.27% 0.52% 4.78% 1.07% 5.85% 0.51% 1.25% 0.88% 0.76% 1.42% 1.30%
Aug 2021 4.22% 0.49% 4.70% 1.09% 5.79% 0.65% 1.37% 0.87% 0.74% 1.07% 1.26%
Jul 2021 3.95% 0.45% 4.41% 0.71% 5.12% 0.24% 1.01% 0.47% 0.44% 0.72% 0.82%
Jun 2021 3.70% 0.45% 4.16% 0.56% 4.72% 0.15% 0.76% 0.34% 0.27% 0.61% 0.79%
May 2021 3.37% 0.39% 3.76% 0.62% 4.38% 0.15% 0.84% 0.41% 0.28% 0.66% 0.88%
Apr 2021 3.41% 0.36% 3.77% 0.79% 4.56% 0.23% 1.04% 0.50% 0.38% 0.96% 1.11%
Mar 2021 3.46% 0.39% 3.85% 1.05% 4.90% 0.31% 1.41% 0.66% 0.55% 1.20% 1.43%
Feb 2021 3.76% 0.49% 4.25% 2.17% 6.42% 0.69% 2.76% 1.30% 1.16% 2.53% 3.20%
Jan 2021 3.91% 0.38% 4.29% 5.05% 9.34% 3.19% 6.51% 3.05% 3.03% 6.10% 6.01%

2021 3.96% 0.49% 4.45% 1.66% 6.11% 0.77% 2.06% 1.27% 1.09% 1.96% 2.04%
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4.93%
4.93%
4.55%
4.40%
5.01%
4.93%
5.32%
5.08%
4.78%
4.70%
4.41%
4.16%
3.76%
3.77%
3.85%
4.25%
4.29%
4.45%

5.83%

ar
o
2

Covid-19
Absence

0.74%
0.31%
0.22%
0.24%
0.33%
0.65%
0.41%
0.66%
0.45%
0.56%
0.74%
0.76%
0.39%
0.33%
0.45%
0.48%
0.53%
0.45%
0.81%
0.55%
1.23%
0.74%
0.80%
0.70%
0.81%
1.91%
1.92%
1.03%
2.53%
4.75%
3.23%
5.37%
2.09%
3.00%
2.34%
1.48%
1.07%
1.09%
0.71%
0.56%
0.62%
0.79%
1.05%
217%
5.05%
1.66%

Total
absence
rate
6.44%
5.76%
5.62%
5.75%
5.83%
6.53%
5.99%
6.35%
5.76%
5.82%
5.82%
5.98%
5.28%
5.32%
5.36%
5.34%
5.46%
5.24%
6.33%
5.68%
7.30%
5.83%
5.97%
5.75%
5.84%
7.07%
6.91%
5.77%
7.46%
9.68%
7.78%
9.77%
7.10%
7.94%
7.66%
6.55%
5.85%
5.79%
5.12%
4.72%
4.38%
4.56%
4.90%
6.42%
9.34%
6.11%

0 >
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Acute

Services

Mental
Health

9.13%  6.14% 623% 629% 662% 665%
8.42% 5.38% 5.47% 7.82% 5.92% 6.11%
771%  5.25% 533%  549%  589%  578%
7.92% 5.41% 5.49% 5.32% 5.96% 6.04%
747%  5.46% 552% 570%  595%  6.16%
7.97% 6.21% 6.26% 6.74% 6.61% 6.65%
8.09% 5.64% 5.71% 6.25% 6.16% 6.22%
9.40%  5.93% 603% 837% 680%  660%
7.31% 5.40% 5.46% 4.00% 6.11% 5.45%
752%  557% 563% 480%  601% 544%
7.35% 5.56% 5.61% 5.10% 5.60% 5.51%
7.93%  5.64% 570%  500%  560%  556%
7.14% 5.11% 5.18% 4.17% 5.04% 4.99%
6.08%  5.09% 512%  441%  506%  486%
6.38%  517% 520%  440%  498%  494%
6.95% 5.10% 5.16% 4.15% 5.10% 5.00%
6.89%  5.25% 530% 363%  523%  502%
7.24% 4.97% 5.04% 4.93% 5.11% 5.21%
742%  6.01% 605% 407% 642%  618%
7.31% 5.41% 5.46% 4.68% 5.59% 5.39%
961%  7.22% 729%  640%  7.09%  665%
8.07% 5.69% 5.75% 2.99% 5.59% 5.47%
7.63% 5.74% 5.81% 4.10% 5.87% 5.67%
753%  5.58% 565% 324%  580%  511%
7.92% 5.55% 5.63% 3.87% 5.93% 5.62%

1023%  6.72% 684%  550% 7.34%  678%
9.05% 6.93% 7.00% 7.21% 6.81% 6.07%
843%  5.68% 578%  464%  544%  508%
9.98% 7.27% 7.36% 6.32% 717% 6.54%
927%  9.89% 986%  9.18%  920%  920%
882%  8.05% 807% 651% 692% 681%

10.59% 9.97% 9.99% 6.26% 9.56% 8.35%
8.95%  7.02% 7.09% 531%  6.8%%  6.46%

10.01% 8.09% 8.16% 4.00% 7.66% 6.80%

1009%  7.71% 780%  492% 733%  674%
8.86% 6.64% 6.73% 4.82% 5.97% 5.76%
820%  5.78% 586%  416%  552%  515%
7.97% 5.75% 5.83% 5.73% 5.67% 4.70%
7.42% 4.96% 5.05% 4.95% 4.75% 4.28%
6.06%  4.54% 459%  563%  430%  4.09%
5.23% 4.26% 4.29% 3.57% 3.75% 3.77%
486%  4.43% 448%  415%  398%  3.62%
5.12% 4.82% 4.83% 4.24% 4.53% 3.71%
655%  6.32% 633% 430%  541%  471%
9.74% 9.94% 9.93% 5.92% 7.76% 6.81%
7.68%  6.41% 616%  4.69%  5.56%  5.04%

Total Absence Rate
. 24% 5.46% 5.34% 5.36% 5.32%
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6.37%
5.97%
5.85%
5.84%
6.06%
6.63%
6.12%
6.34%
6.12%
6.17%
6.40%
6.62%
5.62%
5.82%
5.87%
5.85%
6.00%
5.36%
6.67%
6.07%
7.30%
5.95%
6.33%
6.37%
6.36%
7.71%
7.15%
6.22%
8.31%
9.98%
7.75%
9.99%
7.44%
8.08%
8.05%
6.62%
6.12%
5.86%
5.54%
5.15%
4.96%
5.13%
5.48%
6.89%
9.40%
6.44%

%

o

Older
People

9.23%
8.48%
8.43%
8.43%
8.41%
9.64%
8.78%
9.09%
8.54%
7.96%
821%
8.66%
7.35%
7.44%
7.59%
7.37%
7.41%
7.59%
9.14%
8.03%
9.35%
8.13%
8.03%
7.55%
7.83%
9.05%
8.64%
7.55%
9.90%
11.30%
9.95%
12.38%
9.13%
9.50%
9.20%
8.23%
7.77%
7.73%
7.30%
6.96%
6.29%
6.92%
7.06%
10.78%
12.35%
8.35%
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5.16%
4.31%
4.07%
3.99%
4.59%
5.20%
4.56%
5.81%
5.13%
4.83%
4.92%
4.41%
3.84%
3.43%
3.35%
3.83%
3.52%
3.79%
5.48%
4.38%
6.74%
4.76%
5.08%
3.76%
4.96%
5.25%
4.63%
4.16%
4.04%
5.02%

4.93%

ol
W
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National
ervices &
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Functions

7.00%
6.43%
6.29%
6.35%
6.46%
717%
6.61%
7.01%
6.39%
6.29%
6.36%
6.52%
5.67%
5.72%
5.76%
5.77%
5.85%
5.66%
6.94%
6.16%
7.52%
6.15%
6.40%
6.17%
6.36%
7.67%
7.09%
6.03%
7.95%
9.87%
7.76%
9.98%
7.41%
7.97%
7.80%
6.60%
6.08%
5.93%
5.43%
5.07%
4.69%
4.87%
5.18%
6.82%
9.05%
6.30%

3.99%
3.54%
3.39%
3.78%
4.04%
4.61%
3.91%
4.56%
417%
4.12%
3.99%
4.09%
3.37%
3.58%
3.61%
3.61%
3.86%
3.74%
4.20%
3.92%
5.12%
3.92%
3.81%
3.19%
3.46%
4.31%
4.06%
3.22%
4.01%
5.47%
4.34%
4.94%
4.15%
4.63%
4.66%
3.88%
3.55%
3.80%
2.98%
2.85%
2.39%
2.98%
3.03%
3.53%
4.39%
3.57%

6.35% 6.53%

. . 82%  582%  576% 5.83% 5% 62%  5.76%
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Hospital Group and CHO Trend

s et covers owns | pgang | vawasm | Rosl | GRS | e vinwost | OtherAcuts o2 | communiy | soniesss
Jun 2024 5.08% 0.62% 5.70% 0.74% 6.44% 9.13% 5.44% 6.21% 5.58% 5.73% 7.66% 6.87% 6.05% 2.14% 6.23% 8.93% 8.77% 6.95% 7.33% 7.89% 5.55% 6.65% 7.51% 5.61% 5.17% 7.00% 3.99%
May 2024 4.85% 0.60% 5.45% 0.31% 5.76% 8.42% 5.26% 5.35% 5.14% 473% 6.75% 5.70% 5.88% 271% 5.47% 8.26% 5.73% 6.56% 6.36% 711% 5.83% 6.06% 7.24% 5.28% 4.58% 6.43% 3.54%
Apr 2024 4.78% 0.61% 5.40% 0.22% 5.62% 7.71% 4.90% 5.28% 5.17% 471% 6.59% 5.30% 5.59% 3.95% 5.33% 8.04% 6.23% 6.59% 6.12% 6.90% 5.03% 5.88% 6.78% 5.41% 3.74% 6.29% 3.39%
w2z as% oo sswe oz srow emw  saw  ssw  saw  arwe  eew sS4k siwe  si%  Saw  eswh  size s 62 Tame sz Srew  oesk  sawe  si% 6wk a7
Feb 2024 4.86% 0.83% 5.50% 0.33% 5.83% 7.47% 5.44% 5.82% 5.47% 4.80% 6.69% 5.31% 5.61% 3.23% 5.52% 8.48% 5.80% 8.77% 6.14% 6.99% 5.53% 6.10% 7.24% 5.84% 5.55% 6.46% 4.04%
wnzae  siw  o7ew  sew  ogw 6w ek e eaws  sew  smew  Taw  eaws 6% 20w 6% 9w oemk o 7oz 8a%  eawe 6w T7me  sew  soe A e
2024 4.94% 0.64% 5.57% 0.41% 5.99% 8.09% 5.49% 5.79% 5.41% 5.07% 6.96% 5.83% 5.86% 3.18% 5.71% 8.63% 6.12% 6.78% 6.52% 7.46% 5.59% 6.17% 7.24% 5.53% 4.93% 6.61% 3.91%
Doz 4o o7me  sew  ogw 6w 0% e eawk  sew sz Tr%  eom s 2swe  ee%  93%  eavk 6w 67w 8% 6oz 6w 7oze  s3%  6awe 100k 4sew
Novaoms s o sawe  odswe  s7ow 7awe  saw  Srw  asew aswe  oew  STW  sawe iz Sew  esw  sTew e 6% oe%  sdwe 60w G7oh  sSve 4% 6% AT
Oct 2023 4.58% 0.67% 5.25% 0.56% 5.82% 7.52% 5.05% 5.83% 4.92% 5.22% 7.39% 5.74% 5.78% 2.12% 5.63% 8.19% 4.53% 6.91% 6.53% 7.29% 5.32% 6.11% 6.45% 5.77% 4.25% 6.29% 4.12%
Sep 2023 4.49% 0.60% 5.09% 0.74% 5.82% 7.35% 4.93% 5.86% 5.11% 5.09% 7.57% 5.70% 5.59% 1.30% 5.61% 7.98% 4.63% 7.35% 6.61% 7.52% 5.00% 6.44% 8.37% 5.57% 4.60% 6.36% 3.99%
Aug 2023 4.62% 0.60% 5.22% 0.76% 5.98% 7.93% 4.88% 5.92% 5.44% 4.96% 7.88% 6.04% 5.40% 2.02% 5.70% 8.66% 4.34% 7.28% 6.86% 7.74% 5.52% 6.67% 71% 5.36% 381% 6.52% 4.09%
wzm  aww  osw  4ss 0w saw Tun  sow  stew s aswe  eew Sk sime  2a% S Tadk  4owe b Sere  esve  as%  Ssw  seek Asve  4aw  Sek aame
Jun 2023 4.45% 0.54% 4.99% 0.33% 5.32% 6.08% 4.52% 5.36% 4.87% 4.66% 6.46% 5.29% 4.89% 3.13% 5.12% 7.10% 4.23% 5.83% 5.83% 6.70% 4.60% 5.69% 8.31% 5.28% 4.35% 5.72% 3.58%
a2 a3 056 4sth  odsn 5w camk s sem amw  4sse 6% sews S 271 sa%  Tawe oSk 6aw%  sae G 4sew 60w eawe  s2i%  4eme  sTeh e
Apr 2023 4.29% 0.57% 4.86% 0.48% 5.34% 6.95% 4.70% 5.25% 4.78% 5.00% 7.32% 4.96% 4.69% 121% 5.16% 7.49% 4.26% 6.43% 5.89% 6.60% 4.70% 5.82% 8.07% 4.95% 437% 5.77% 3.61%
Mar 2023 4.30% 0.62% 4.93% 0.53% 5.46% 6.89% 4.91% 5.82% 4.72% 5.28% 7.07% 5.82% 3.78% 1.69% 5.30% 7.60% 4.04% 6.20% 4.65% 7.13% 5.51% 6.30% 6.55% 5.46% 4.84% 5.85% 3.86%
Fw2m 4z osw  4sow s saim Taws et e 43 sowe 6w SO%  44me  0swe SO Tawk 41 oowe  Saw 1O ase  Sew  GOrk  4swe  aswe  Sek  a7em
Jan 2023 4.85% 0.67% 5.52% 0.81% 6.33% 7.42% 5.29% 6.26% 5.51% 5.74% 7.73% 6.19% 5.91% 2.94% 6.05% 9.25% 5.21% 7.51% 6.89% 8.30% 6.33% 6.53% 7.59% 5.64% 4.99% 6.94% 4.20%
oz s oeme  sum osw se e asw ST sews  sewe  Tame  sew  saek  2oe  Saw sozh  4swe e 60w Tame  saw a6k saze  asw 6ok asew
Dec 2022 5.20% 0.87% 6.07% 1.23% 7.30% 9.61% 6.86% 8.41% 6.55% 7.00% 9.37% 6.99% 6.11% 3.38% 7.29% 9.85% 471% 8.39% 6.16% 9.68% 7.12% 7.46% 8.29% 6.82% 7.02% 7.52% 5.12%
Novaozz 440w oswe  sov  o7an  sew ok sam  eomk  amw  sio% T2 sswe  SS%  4se  STS  Bowe 4Ok o se2% A% same 6w 7aee s e eask e
Oct 2022 4.52% 0.85% 5.17% 0.80% 5.97% 7.63% 6.13% 5.89% 4.70% 8.12% 781% 5.61% 5.44% 4.36% 5.81% 8.33% 491% 6.90% 6.15% 7.66% 5.94% 6.19% 7.26% 5.30% 3.91% 6.40% 3.81%
sepmzz a4 osme  soeh  o70%  S7o% TS sww  sTme asw  sezw 7w sIwh  Sw% Azew  sesk eome 4Gk 62w ss0% e samw  Gee  Tawe  sew 4o samh dam
Aug 2022 4.49% 0.54% 5.02% 0.81% 5.84% 7.92% 5.98% 5.16% 4.70% 5.46% 8.13% 6.10% 5.25% 272% 5.63% 8.92% 4.59% 6.52% 5.61% 7.60% 5.44% 6.47% 7.50% 5.30% 4.07% 6.36% 3.46%
Jul 2022 4.59% 0.57% 5.16% 1.91% 7.07% 10.23% 6.74% 6.36% 5.75% 6.91% 9.33% 7.32% 6.18% 2.78% 6.84% 9.41% 5.40% 8.47% 7.24% 9.31% 6.82% 7.98% 8.79% 6.37% 5.14% 7.67% 4.31%
wnzzz e oew  aswh e saiw sows s oaw  e7ew  eswe  enw 0w Teze  asme O ek seve T4 SIW  sawe o7 Tere ek sawe s T 4new
May 2022 4.14% 0.60% 4.74% 1.03% 5.77% 8.43% 5.77% 5.36% 5.69% 5.55% 781% 5.89% 5.10% 1.45% 5.78% 7.02% 4.37% 6.58% 5.66% 7.18% 5.26% 6.32% 7.08% 5.36% 4.33% 6.03% 3.22%
ez aae  oswe 4w 2swe  Tdsw ssew  eewe ot eak  eawe  sww 67w Tawe  asee Ak eio%  ssve  aio%  Ss  sOMe  eere % sto%  eaoe 4% Ta Aot
Mar 2022 4.34% 0.59% 4.93% 4.75% 9.68% 9.27% 8.99% 9.35% 1M1.77% 8.57% 11.75% 10.01% 9.76% 3.96% 9.86% 11.80% 6.98% 10.09% 9.22% 11.65% 9.13% 10.46% 11.46% 8.80% 7.87% 9.87% 5.47%
Rbazz 4o osew  4seh azw  Trew smn  sowe  zewk  mew  eiw  foww  Tswe a7 soh  saw  se esw  rasw sew  rawe ez eswe e s7mw  1iek 4w
Jan 2022 3.94% 0.46% 4.40% 5.37% 9.77% 10.59% 9.68% 8.66% 10.39% 10.14% 12.25% 10.28% 9.52% 9.99% 11.38% 8.39% 11.33% 10.34% 11.30% 8.04% 9.41% 11.42% 8.39% 8.73% 9.98% 4.94%
2022 4.40% 0.61% 5.01% 2.09% 7.10% 8.95% 6.94% 6.85% 6.86% 6.85% 9.11% 7.09% 6.62% 3.21% 7.09% 9.05% 5.29% 8.06% 7.05% 8.79% 6.60% 7.59% 8.54% 6.31% 5.64% 7.41% 4.15%
Deczzi 4% osw  4swe oo Taww o Tew 1 sswe e saw  Tame s wten  eawe  smw  sew s erw  orw  eswe  eswe  Tow  Tew  1sme 4sw
Nov 2021 4.60% 0.72% 5.32% 2.34% 7.66% 10.09% 8.10% 7.68% 8.63% 7.33% 9.76% 7.49% 6.20% 7.80% 9.10% 5.21% 8.36% 7.65% 8.70% 7.04% 8.44% 8.87% 7.24% 6.49% 7.80% 4.66%
oumzt  aa% oo soms e 6oew esow  eew oS Tam  saze  asw 6w se aTv eun  asw  rem  eawe  raw  saw 1@k rsze  seme st seve e
Sep 2021 4.27% 0.52% 4.78% 1.07% 5.85% 8.20% 5.58% 5.62% 5.68% 5.75% 7.66% 5.70% 5.35% 5.86% 7.92% 3.68% 6.99% 5.55% 6.65% 5.68% 6.89% 7.05% 5.27% 3.98% 6.08% 3.55%
Mom2t 4z 0% 4T0% o sIw Tek sew  sewk  eww  ssme 4w sswh  4ew ssw e 4ae  saw  sawe oS Sawe  c4vk  Gdwe  saee 4% sewe  aa0k
Jul 2021 3.95% 0.45% 4.41% 0.71% 5.12% 7.42% 5.13% 4.89% 4.94% 4.81% 6.43% 5.03% 4.45% 5.05% 7.00% 3.83% 5.82% 4.74% 6.03% 5.00% 5.98% 8.42% 5.00% 3.64% 5.43% 2.98%
wnz2t amn  oawe 4t osw  amw ooBn s asek a2 4sow  sew  4sme 40rw s eews  amw  sew  sork Sm%  4sew  Sw%  sewe 4% 0% sk 2a
May 2021 3.37% 0.39% 3.76% 0.62% 4.38% 5.23% 4.20% 4.34% 4.26% 431% 4.88% 3.96% 4.11% 4.29% 5.87% 2.57% 5.35% 4.91% 5.36% 4.40% 5.08% 5.36% 4.12% 2.00% 4.69% 2.39%
Apr 2021 3.41% 0.36% 377% 0.79% 4.56% 4.86% 4.30% 4.70% 4.13% 4.19% 5.65% 4.39% 4.27% 4.44% 6.00% 3.36% 5.07% 4.55% 5.35% 4.52% 5.40% 5.83% 4.34% 2.74% 4.87% 2.98%
w2zt s o aswe o 4a0% e e sew advh 4swe e 4em ATi% s oo anm ssw asws  sswe e sawh  sawe s amm  sawe o
Feb 2021 3.76% 0.49% 4.25% 217% 6.42% 6.55% 4.51% 6.39% 5.98% 6.54% 9.42% 6.49% 5.32% 6.33% 7.81% 6.30% 6.53% 6.91% 7.66% 6.38% 6.73% 7.73% 5.97% 4.68% 6.82% 3.53%
mnae as  oww 4z sow s arn  Tee sew  ssoh  toswe  teame  osw sz s s Trw  sow  nowe tosw  esw sawk  same  rere  rawm sase 4w

2021 396%  0.49% 4.45% 166%  6.41% 7.68% 5.74% 5.98% 6.35% 6.02% 8.00% 6.01% 5.42% 6.16% 7.82% 4.49% 6.75% 5.99% 74% 5.76% 6.76% 7.06% 5.59% 4.46% 6.30% 357%



	1. Summary Staff Category & Care Group
	2. Care Group / Staff Category
	2A. Staff Category Care Group COVID-19
	3.HRA Summary
	4.HRA Care Group Staff Category
	5. HG & CHO, Care Group / Staff Category
	5A. Staff Category HG CHO COVID-19
	6. Admin & Staff Category
	7. Staff Category Trend
	7A. Staff Category Trend (COVID-19 Absence)
	8. Service Trend
	9.HG & CHO Trend

